(R-85~1924)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 63039

ADOPTED ON APR29 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No.6, dated December 26, 1984, heretofore filed with
the City Clerk of said City as Document No.RR 263059, issued

in connection with the contract between.The City of San Diego and
Metro-Young Construction Co., a corporation, for the improvement
of Pomerado Road from I-15 to Scripps ianch Boulevard, said
contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No,RR- 258735 , be and the same is hereby approved;

and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in
the contract price of $46,161.80, and an extension of time of 78
working days, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $46,161.80 from the project contingency for CIP
52-103.1, Capital Outlay Fund 30245, is hereb; authorized, solely

and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above

project.

APPROVED: John W, Witt, City Attorney

By L ;/ > -

ohn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:mem:B823.5
4/15/85
AudCert:85944
Or.Dept:E&D
R-85-1924
Form=r,co

PAGE 1 OF 1

00960



The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,

and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date » 19 By

ACCOUNTING DATA

A A 4
GRe | Sy | FunD DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT

JoB
ORDER

OPER.
ACCT. BENF/EQUIP

FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [J

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

R M

Not to exceed $§ _46,161,.80

Dated April 10 ,19_85

Auditor apd Comptroller
BY %ﬂfbbw/‘
|\

PURPOSE _Change Order No, 6 - For improvement of Pomerado Road from I-15 to Scripps
Ranch Boulevard,
VENDOR _METRO-YOUNG CONSTRUCTION CO,, A CORPORATION
ACCOUNTING DATA
ASRE Sy | Funp | oEpT oRG. | Account| oidRn | SReR: | mENF/EQUIP [FACILITY AMOUNT
1 302441 107 4220 521031 $46,161.80
TOTAL AMOUNT 346 . 161.80

AC-361 [REV, 10-84) 2.—263059

APR 29 1985

FUND OVERRIDE [

AC 85944

00961




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on APR 2 9 1985
by the following vote:

Councilmen
Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez
Mayor Roger Hedgecock

Nays Not Present Ineligible

RRERRORREE
Ooogoooood
DDDDDQ@DD

OooOooooooan

AUTHENTICATED BY:

ROGER HEDGECOCK
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .

. /L7w 7 folocoa® oo

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution ,{,263059 APR 2 9 1985

Number Adopted ...

cc-127¢ (REV, 6-83)

0096<



iy CLERK
LA YRt (i 4o
SAN pIEEd ¢ AU Ve 3 1
U963

Fhi o i



